5.9%

Gross Investment By Asset Type

Skilled Nursing,
54.2%

Assisted Living, g,
36.1%

Real Property,
94.1%

Gross Gross
Six Months Ended

June 30, 2012# of
Property Type Investment   %   % Asset Type Investment   %

Skilled Nursing 90 462,593$   54.2% 28,436$   55.6% Real Property 803,797$   94.1%

Assisted Living 102 308,534   36.1% 17,823   34.8% Loans Receivable 50,246   5.9%

Other Senior Housing 14 67,685   7.9% 4,090   8.0% Total 854,043$   100.0%

Properties Revenue

g , , ,$

Schools 2 12,236   1.4% 796   1.6%

Under Development (1)  - 2,995   0.4%   -   -

Total 208 854,043$   100.0% 51,145$   100.0%

11REAL ESTATE PORTFOLIO

(1) We have two properties under development:  120-bed skilled nursing property in Texas which will replace an existing 90-bed skilled nursing property we own and 60-unit free-standing memory care property
in Colorado.

Proforma Real Estate Portfolio Diversification

State Diversification  By Property Type - Owned and Loan Portfolio

(dollar amounts in thousands)

Kansas, 2.4%
All Others, 22.9%

Gross Investment By State

y p y yp

State (1)
Gross

Investment %
Texas 229,490$   26.9%
Ohio 110,804   13.0%

Texas, 26.9%

Arizona 4 8%

Colorado, 3.5%

Virginia, 3.4%

Washington, 3.3%
Florida 67,859   7.9%
California 51,701   6.1%
New Mexico 49,114   5.8%
Arizona 41,212   4.8%
Colorado 29,849   3.5%
Vi i i 29 052 3 4%

Ohio, 13.0%
Florida, 7.9%

California, 6.1%

New Mexico, 5.8%

Arizona, 4.8%Virginia 29,052   3.4%
Washington 27,888   3.3%
Kansas 20,844   2.4%
All Others 196,230   22.9%

Total 854,043$   100.0%

State (1) # of Props ALF % SNF % Other % School % UDP (2) %
Gross

Investment %
Texas 56 32,193$   10.4% 187,703$   40.6% 8,632$   12.8% -$   -   962$   32.1% 229,490$   26.9%
Ohio 19 44,647   14.5% 66,157   14.3% -   -   -   -   -   -   110,804   13.0%
Florida 17 36,613   11.9% 17,826   3.9% 13,420   19.8% -   -   -   -   67,859   7.9%
California 5 28,071   9.1% 20,649   4.5% 2,981   4.4% -   -   -   -   51,701   6.1%
New Mexico 7 -   -   49,114   10.6% -   -   -   -   -   -   49,114   5.8%
Arizona 7 5,120   1.7% 36,092   7.8% -   -   -   -   -   -   41,212   4.8%
Colorado 10 18,402   6.0% 7,407   1.6% 2,007   3.0% -   -   2,033   67.9% 29,849   3.5%
Virginia 4 -   -   15,713   3.4% 13,339   19.7% -   -   -   -   29,052   3.4%
Washington 10 19,080   6.2% 8,808   1.9% -   -   -   -   -   -   27,888   3.3%
Kansas 7 6,733   2.2% 14,111   3.1% -   -   -   -   -   -   20,844   2.4%
All Others 66 117 675 38 0% 39 013 8 3% 27 306 40 3% 12 236 100 0% - - 196 230 22 9%

12REAL ESTATE PORTFOLIO

(1) Due to master leases with properties in multiple states, revenue by state is not available.
(2) Under Development Properties.  See definition in the Glossary.

All Others 66 117,675   38.0% 39,013   8.3% 27,306  40.3% 12,236   100.0%   196,230   22.9%
Total 208 308,534$   100.0% 462,593$   100.0% 67,685$  100.0% 12,236$   100.0% 2,995$   100.0% 854,043$   100.0%

Proforma Real Estate Portfolio Diversification

Operator Diversification - Owned Portfolio

Extendicare/ALC,
11.0%

Brookdale, 10.5%All Others, 28.8%

Gross Investment By Operator

Preferred Care, 9.6%

Senior Care Centers

Sunrise, 4.7%

Ensign, 3.5%

Senior Care Centers,
7.9%

Carespring, 6.7%

Meridian, 6.3%Traditions Mgmt, 6.0%

Skilled Healthcare,
5.0%

Operator   %   %
Extendicare REIT and Assisted Living Concepts, Inc 37 88,034$   11.0% 10,963$  12.0%
Brookdale Senior Living Communities, Inc. 35 84,210   10.5% 10,734   11.7%
Preferred Care 25 77,206   9.6% 10,588   11.6%

[…]

At June 30, 2012

Debt

Common
Stock, 84.1%

Bonds payable  - weighted average rate 2.22% ( ) 2,635
Total debt   170,635   13.0%

No. of shares

Equity

Closing Price

Total Debt,

Preferred stock -Series C (3) 38,500   2.9%
Common stock (4) 30,444,774   36.28$   (5) 1,104,536   84.1%
Non-controlling interest 406   0.0%

Total equity 1,143,442   87.0%
13.0%

Preferred
Stock, 2.9%1,314,077$   100.0%

Debt to Market Cap

Debt & Preferred to Market Cap

13.0%

15.9%

Market Capitalization

(1) Includes amortization of debt issue cost.
(2) Includes letter of credit fees.
(3) Non-traded shares.  Two million shares outstanding with a face rate of 8.5% and a liquidation value of $19.25 per share, convertible into common stock on a one-for-one basis.  Our Series C

15

preferred stock are not redeemable by us.
(4) Traded on NYSE.
(5) Closing price of our common stock as reported by the NYSE on June 29, 2012, the last trading of second quarter 2012.

FINANCIAL

Proforma Market Capitalization

Capitalization

(In thousands, except per share amounts and number of shares) Capitalization

Bank borrowings - LIBOR + 125 bps 43,400$
Senior unsecured notes -weighted average rate 5.17% (1) 185,800
Bonds payable  - weighted average rate 2.22% (2) 2,635

At June 30, 2012

Debt

Common
Stock, 80.3%

p y g g
Total debt   231,835   16.9%

No. of shares

Equity

Closing Price

Preferred stock -Series C (3) 38,500   2.8%
Common stock (4) 30,444,774   36.28$  (5) 1,104,536   80.3%
Non-controlling interest 406   0.0%

Total equity 1,143,442   83.1%

Total Debt,
16.9%Preferred

Stock, 2.8%
1,375,277   100.0%

Debt to Market Cap

Debt & Preferred to Market Cap

16.9%

19.7%

Market Capitalization

(1) Includes amortization of debt issue cost.
(2) Includes letter of credit fees.
(3) Non-traded shares.  Two million shares outstanding with a face rate of 8.5% and a liquidation value of $19.25 per share, convertible into common stock on a one-for-one basis.  Our Series C

16

preferred stock are not redeemable by us.
(4) Traded on NYSE.
(5) Closing price of our common stock as reported by the NYSE on June 29, 2012, the last trading of second quarter 2012.

FINANCIAL

Proforma Lease and Mortgage Loan Receivable Maturity

Investment Portfolio Maturity Schedule

(dollar amounts in thousands)

40.0%
60.0%
80.0% 62.0%

31.4%

23 0% 20 0%

(as a % of total gross owned investment and mortgage loans outstanding)

0.0%
20.0%
40.0%

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 Thereafter

0.4% 0.3%
13.8%

2.9% 2.2% 1.6%
13.0%

3.8%0.2%
14.5%

5.9%
1.6%

23.0% 20.0%

2.6%
0.8%

Leases Loans

(1)

LTC’s investment portfolio has a long-term weighted roll-over maturity schedule.  Over 78% of the portfolio has lease expirations after 2017.
Over 23% of outstanding mortgage loans mature after 2017.

% f % f % f

 Rental Revenue and Interest Income Maturity
Annualized GAAP Interest Total Rental

Year % of
Total

% of
Total

% of
Total

2012 (1) 496$   0.5% 19$   0.4% 515$   0.5%
2013 453   0.5% 1,912   41.3% 2,365   2.5%
2014 12,951 14.1% 849 18.3% 13,800 14.3%

Rental
Income

Interest
Income (2) & Interest

Income

2014 12,951   14.1% 849   18.3% 13,800  14.3%